RESOLUTON NO. 2023-524

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR
TO APPROVE CERTAIN PAYMENTS FOR EASEMENTS ALONG
GEYER ROAD.

WHEREAS, the City of Frontenac has been awarded a federal STP grant to
improve Geyer Road, and

WHEREAS, certain temporary construction easements and permanent
easements must be obtained in order to complete the project, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen has determined it to be in the best interest
of the City to ensure that easements are obtained in an efficient manner in
order to keep the Geyer Road improvement project on schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF
THE CITY OF FRONTENAC, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section One.

The City Administrator is hereby authorized to expend Geyer Road improvement
funds to obtain the remaining easements necessary to complete the project in
amounts not to exceed the amounts indicated in Exhibit A, which is hereto
incorporated into this resolution.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF FRONTENAC,
MISSOURI, THIS 18™ DAY OF APRIL 2023.

Presiding Officer

Attest:

Leesa Ross, City Clerk

APPROVED THIS 18™ DAY OF APRIL 2023.

Kate Hatfield, Mayor
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Attest:

Leesa Ross, City Clerk
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Exhibit A - Geyer Road Easements

Parcel No. Address

Parcel 8 2833 Geyer

Parel 14 2805 Geyer

Parcel 15 1 Georgian Ares
Parcel 16 2717 Geyer

Parcel 21 561 Tregaron

Parcel 26 2608 Geyer

Parcel 27 2605 Geyer

Parcel 28 2538 Geyer

Parcel 30 2536 Geyer

Parcel 31 2535 Geyer

Parel 32 2530 Geyer

Parcel 33 2 West Geyer
Parcel 36 1 Quter Ladue
Parcel 41 11136 Geyer Downs
Parcel 54 Trustees West Geyer
Total

Recommended Payment/Appraised Value
$12,230.00
$10,790.00

$900.00
$11,915.00
$4,300.00
$2,560.00
$7,330.00
$2,675.00
$2,430.00
$19,294.00
$2,770.00
$20,060.00
$4,530.00
$8,510.00
$4,545.00
$114,839.00




