A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO APPROVE CERTAIN PAYMENTS FOR EASEMENTS ALONG GEYER ROAD.

WHEREAS, the City of Frontenac has been awarded a federal STP grant to improve Geyer Road, and

WHEREAS, certain temporary construction easements and permanent easements must be obtained in order to complete the project, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen has determined it to be in the best interest of the City to ensure that easements are obtained in an efficient manner in order to keep the Geyer Road improvement project on schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF FRONTENAC, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section One.

The City Administrator is hereby authorized to expend Geyer Road improvement funds to obtain the remaining easements necessary to complete the project in amounts not to exceed the amounts indicated in Exhibit A, which is hereto incorporated into this resolution.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF FRONTENAC, MISSOURI, THIS 18^{TH} DAY OF APRIL 2023.

- F	Presiding Officer
Attest:	
Leesa Ross, City Clerk	
APPROVED THIS 18TH DAY	OF APRIL 2023.
	Kate Hatfield, Mayor

Attest:	
Leesa Ross, City Clerk	

Exhibit A - Geyer Road Easements

Parcel No.	Address	Recommended Payment/Appraised Value
Parcel 8	2833 Geyer	\$12,230.00
Parel 14	2805 Geyer	\$10,790.00
Parcel 15	1 Georgian Ares	\$900.00
Parcel 16	2717 Geyer	\$11,915.00
Parcel 21	561 Tregaron	\$4,300.00
Parcel 26	2608 Geyer	\$2,560.00
Parcel 27	2605 Geyer	\$7,330.00
Parcel 28	2538 Geyer	\$2,675.00
Parcel 30	2536 Geyer	\$2,430.00
Parcel 31	2535 Geyer	\$19,294.00
Parel 32	2530 Geyer	\$2,770.00
Parcel 33	2 West Geyer	\$20,060.00
Parcel 36	1 Outer Ladue	\$4,530.00
Parcel 41	11136 Geyer Downs	\$8,510.00
Parcel 54	Trustees West Geyer	\$4,545.00
Total		\$114,839.00